Total income (A) 209197 233000 234700  112150 337300

Spending

Direct operating
costs

Staffing 208213 236700 250000  187500  260000

Financial Appraisal

Torre Abbey Business Case, 2018  58

Professional Fees 28331 14500 14500  7000 15000

Equipment 7784 4900 5000  2500 7500

Utilities and Premises 30986 18200 36500  19000 39000

Marketing* 33695 23800 25000  15000 30000

Retail cost of sales 17932 10800 10000  5000 20000

Administration costs 13930 7900 10000  5000 12000

Total spending (B) 340871 316800 351000 CLOSED  241000 383500

Operating surplus or
deficit C) (A – B = C)

-131674 -83800 -116300  -128850 -46200

*Upon reopening of the abbey after works have been undertaken the marketing budget may need

uplifting.

January 2018

8 Sensitivity and Scenarios analyses

8.1 Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity Analysis

Although Torbay Council maintains its commitment to the abbey by underwriting any deficit

at the attraction, two sensitivity analyses have been prepared on the basis of the abbey

exceeding/failing to meet admissions, room hire, catering, wedding and retail expenditure

by 10%.

2021/22 2021/22 2021/22

  As proposed +10% -10%

INCOME

Admission, private hire
and user

155000  170500  139500

Catering 35000  38500  31500

Retail 48000  52800  43200

Wedding 54700  60170  49230

Other earned 14000  14000  14000

Other income 30600  30600  30600

Total Income 337300  366570  308030

SPENDING

Cost of Sales 20000  22000  18000

Staff 275000  275000  275000

Utilities and Premises 39000 39000 39000

Equipment 7500  7500  7500

Marketing 30000  30000  30000

Administration Costs 12000  12000  12000

Total Spending 383500  385500  381500

Operating surplus/deficit -46200  -18930  -73470

Sensitivity and Scenarios analyses

Torre Abbey Business Case, 2018  60

The Risk Register below details the risks to the business plan. None are high risk, but the

highest medium risks are:

 Lower than anticipated visitor figures

 Tea room catering income targets not attained

 Staffing structure costs are too high

 Running costs soar beyond predictions

Outline action to mitigate these risks are highlighted within the table below:

January 2018

Risk score

7+ = High, 6 –
3 = Med, 2 or
less = Low

P
ro

b
ab

ility

Im
p

act

Risk
Description

H

3

M

2

L

1

H

3

M

2

L

3

Sco
re

Potential consequence